CY7C1081DV33
64-Mbit (4 M × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-53992 Rev. *C  Revised May 4, 2011
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 12 ns
■ Low active power

CY7C1081DV33
Document #: 001-53992 Rev. *C Page 10 of 13
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating Range
12 CY7C1081DV33-12BAXI 001-50044 48-Ball FBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1.4 mm) (Pb-free) Industrial
Temperature Range: x = I
I = Industrial
Package Type: xxx = BAX
BAX = 48-ball FBGA (Pb-free)
Speed: xx = 12 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
D = C9, 90 nm Technology
1 = Data width × 16 bits
08 = 64-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 V33 - xx xxx7 08 1 D x
[+] Feedback
CY7C1081DV33
Document #: 001-53992 Rev. *C Page 11 of 13
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Package Diagram
Figure 9.  48-Ball FBGA (8 x 9.5 x 1.4 mm) (001-50044)
001-50044 *C
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
FBGA fine ball grid array
I/O input/output
SRAM static random access memory
TTL transistor-transistor logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
A microamperes
mA milliampere
MHz megahertz
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
V volts
 ohms
W watts
[+] Feedback
CY7C1081DV33
Document #: 001-53992 Rev. *C Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1081DV33, 64-Mbit (4 M × 16) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-53992
REV. ECN NO. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 2746867 07/31/2009 VKN/AESA New datasheet
*A 3100499 12/02/2010 PRAS Updated Note 14.
Changed datasheet status from Preliminary to Final.
Updated Package Diagram and Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information.
Added Acronyms, Document Conventions and Ordering Code Definition.
*B 3178249 21/02/2011 PRAS Post to external web
*C 3246293 05/04/2011 PRAS Modified Figure 44-B all FBGA pin configuration.
[+] Feedback